

## Developing football for everyone.

# **2024 SCHEDULE OF FEES**

Below are the tables of player fees, team fees and referees' fees for 2024.

### **Player Registration Fees:**

	FA National Registration			Ground Development	
Age Group	Fee	FNSW Fee	ESFA fee	Levy	Total
5 – 7	14.50	19.00	16.00	10.00	59.50
8 – 9	14.50	19.00	38.00	10.00	81.50
10 - 12	14.50	19.00	58.00	10.00	101.50
13 – 18	14.50	28.00	66.00	10.00	118.50
Senior	34.00	109.00	125.00	10.00	278.00

This year, FA fees remain unchanged

FNSW has raised their fees as follows: 5–12-year-olds by \$2.00, 13-18 year olds by \$3.00 and Senior by \$19.00.

ESFA has raised their operational fees as follows: 5–7 year olds by \$1.00, 8-9 year olds by \$2.00, 10-12 year olds by \$3.00, 13 to 18-year-old by \$4.00 and Senior by \$6.00.

The Ground Development Levy of \$10.00 for all Age Groups remains unchanged.

ESFA's Team nomination fees remain unchanged.

### **Team Nomination Fees:**

Age Group	2024 (\$)	
6-12	0	
13-18	100.00	
Senior	150.00	
Men's Premier League*	400.00	
Men's Premier League Prizemoney	1,000.00	
Women's Premier League	200.00	
Women's Premier League Prizemoney	817.50	

\* The Team Nomination Fee covers both first grade and reserve grade squads.

#### **Referee Fees:**

	Referee	Assistant (each)
Age group	(\$)	(\$)
13 and 14	42.00	21.00
15	50.00	26.00
16	55.00	28.00
17	60.00	30.00
18	74.00	37.00
Men's and Women's Premier League First Grade	84.00	42.00
All other senior grades	74.00	37.00